
DATE EVENT VENUE TIME

Sat 4 January District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 18 January ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING Thorpe Bay (8) SS1 3NG
3.00 pm Ringing, 

Service Tea + Meeting

Thu 23 January District Surprise Practice Brentwood (8) CM14 4DF 7.30-9 pm

Sat 1 February Association Management Meeting Danbury  CM3 4NG 2.30 pm

Sat 15 February DISTRICT AFTERNOON PRACTICE South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 2.30-4.30 pm

Sat 7 March District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Tue 10 March District Surprise Practice Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH 7.30-9 pm

Sat 21 March DISTRICT MEETING South Benfleet (6) SS7 1NA

2:00pm Ringing, 

Service, Tea & Cake 

during service + 

Advanced Ringing 

Workshop

Thur-Sat 16-18 April Essex Ringing Course Based at Honywood School, Coggeshall

Sat 25 April QUARTER PEAL DAY Organised by Andrew Beech

Sat 2 May District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 16 May STRIKING COMPETITION Bentley Common (6) CM14 5RZ
5.00 pm

Competition + Tea

Thu 21 May District Surprise Practice Rochford (8) SS4 1NW 7.30-9 pm

Mon 25 May Association AGM - Chelmsford Afternoon Ringing & Tea

From 9.30 am

Our District to provide 

sides people and 

refreshments in the 

Cathedral

Sat 6 June DISTRICT OUTING TBA TBA

Sat 4 July District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 11 July Association Striking Competition FINALS TBA 2 pm

Thu 16 July District Surprise Practice Leigh-on-Sea (8) SS9 2DE 7.30-9 pm

Sat 5 September District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Wed 9 September District Surprise Practice (MINOR) Eastwood (6) SS2 6UN 7.30-9 pm

Sat 19 September DISTRICT MEETING Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH

2.00 pm Ringing, 

Service, Tea with 

Meeting + Advanced 

Ringing Workshop

Sat 3 October Association Management Meeting Danbury  CM3 4NG 2.30 pm

Sat 10 October Association Annual Dinner Benton Hall Golf Club, Witham (tbc)

Sat 17 October DISTRICT AFTERNOON PRACTICE South Weald (8) CM14 5QJ 3.00-5.00 pm

Sat 7 November District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Thu 12 November District Surprise Practice Stanford-le-Hope (8) SS17 0BY 7.30-9 pm

Sat 21 November Call Change Competition Ingrave (6) CM13 3RR
2.30 pm Tea and cake all 

afternoon, results and 

ringing workshop

Sat 28 November Association Training Day SW District 10.00 am

Sat 12 December Carol Service Rettendon (6) CM3 8DR
3.00 pm Ringing, 

Service and seasonal 

eats

2 0 2 1

Sat 2 January District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 23 January ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 2021 Grays (8) RM17 6NX
3.00 pm

Ringing, Service, Tea + 

Meeting

The Essex Association of Change Ringers
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Post codes sourced from Diocesan website & Royal Mail

Any changes to the programme will be announced at district meetings, by email, via the district newsletter, or on the Southern Facebook Page
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Essex Young Ringers
DATE EVENT VENUE TIME

Sun 26 January Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sun 23 February Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sat 28 March
Half Day Mini-Outing

and Evening Social
TBA

Sat 4 April 5th SE England Striking Contest (SEECON) Writtle

Sun 26 April Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sun 31 May Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sun 21 June Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sun 28 June RW National Youth Comp. Mini Outing Details to follow pm only

Sat 4 July RW National Youth Comp. York

Sun 19 July Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6pm

Sat 26 September Day Outing Details to follow

Sun 25 October Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6pm

Sun 29 November Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Advanced Minor Practices
DATE EVENT VENUE TIME

Mon 17 February Advanced Minor Practice North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH 7.45-9pm

Mon 20 April Advanced Minor Practice North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH 7.45-9pm

Mon 15 June (TBC) Advanced Minor Practice North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH 7.45-9pm

Mon 19 October Advanced Minor Practice North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH 7.45-9pm

Mon 14 December Advanced Minor Practice North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH 7.45-9pm

Practices
DATE EVENT VENUE TIME

Friday before the 

4th Sunday
Practice Rochford (8) SS4 1NW 7.30-9pm

1st Thursday 

Odd Months

Joint Practice

Leigh-on-Sea and Eastwood
Leigh-on-Sea (8) SS9 2DE 7.30-9pm

1st Thursday 

Even Months

Joint Practice

Leigh-on-Sea and Eastwood
Eastwood (6) SS2 6UN 7.30-9pm

Prittlewell Ringing School

The Essex Association of Change Ringers

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

2020 District Diary (additional events)

Contact Christina Brewster, email 

essexyoungringers@eacr.org.uk phone 01245 421166

Contact Andrew Beech, email andrewbeech@yahoo.co.uk   

phone 07957 384764

For contacts see Association report

Southern District towers

Contact Peter Sloman (especially first timers): 

peter.sloman@btinternet.com Phone: 01702 545889

The Prittlewell Ringing School runs every Saturday morning from 09:00 to 12:00. Parking is available in the Church School car 

park located in East Street opposite a spinal care clinic. We concentrate on teaching handling to absolute beginners, people 

with handling problems and ringing up and down.
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